505289950 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5336726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BHGE VENTURES & GROWTH, LLC	01/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC		
Street Address:	300 NORTHEAST 9TH SREET		
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15661134		
Application Number:	15596448		
Application Number:	14975915		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405 552-2306

Email: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY L. RAHHAL Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24851.00143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY L. RAHHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Rahhal/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=NextStream Emulsifier Enhancer assignment agreement#page1.tif source=NextStream Emulsifier Enhancer assignment agreement#page2.tif source=NextStream Emulsifier Enhancer assignment agreement#page3.tif

PATENT 505289950 REEL: 048093 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BHGE Ventures & Growth, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of 300 N.E. 9TH ST., Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73104 (the "Assignor") was the sole owner and is currently the sole owner of record in and to certain new and useful improvements disclosed in certain Letters Patent, and/or applications for Letters Patent (all right, title and interest therein referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights"), as listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto.

And WHEREAS, NextStream Emulsifier Enhancer, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a mailing address of 300 Northeast 9th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104 ("NEXTSTREAM") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Rights;

And WHEREAS, NEXTSTREAM, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, desires to acquire the entire aforesaid Patent Rights throughout the world; and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all corresponding Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to NEXTSTREAM, effective October 9, 2018, all said Patent Rights in the United States and throughout the entire world, and all right, title and interest in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and non-U.S. countries which may be granted therefor on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventors certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for such applications in any United States or non-U.S. countries and all patents granted for such applications in the United States and any non-U.S. country, and we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of any non-U.S. countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent on such inventions or resulting from said applications and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to NEXTSTREAM in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

The assignments and transfers described herein are to be held and enjoyed by NEXTSREAM for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States and non-U.S. countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. We further hereby assign and transfer to NEXTSTREAM whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit

PATENT REEL: 048093 FRAME: 0633 for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignor hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment.

By: Taylor Shinn, President STATE OF OKCAMONA) ss. COUNTY OF OKCAMONA) ss. Worary Public My Commission Expires: Oblio 22 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKCAMONA) ss. COUNTY OF OKCAMONA) ss.		BHGE VENTURES & GROWTH, LLC
Taylor Shinn, President STATE OF OKLAHOMA Ss. COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of 2018, personally appeared Taylor Shinn, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. My Commission Expires: 06/10/22 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLAHOMA SS. COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2018, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the		
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) SS. COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of 3444A 5 2048, personally appeared Taylor Shinn, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. My Commission Expires: 06/10/22 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLAHOMA) SS. COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of 3444A 7 2048, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 21 day of 2018, personally appeared Taylor Shinn, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. My Commission Expires: 06/10/22 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANIONA) SS. COUNTY OF OKLANIONA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2 day of 2018, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the	Androse	Taylor Shinn, President
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of 34 day of	STATE OF ONCE PRODUCTION) the state of the
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day o) ss.
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Morary Public Morar	COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Morary Public Morar	PERABE ME the under	nigned authority on this 12 day of 500000
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANDAM) ss. COUNTY OF OXLANDAM) ss. COUNTY OF OXLANDAM) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of	BEFORE ME, the under	Signed additionly, on this was day of worker,
My Commission Expires: 06/10/22 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANOMA) COUNTY OF OKLANOMA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of James Roller, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the	instrument and acknowledged to	one that he executed the same of his own free will for the
My Commission Expires:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANOMA) Ss. COUNTY OF OKLANOMA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of da	purposes and consideration thereis	DANNER BARRELLER
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANOMA) Ss. COUNTY OF OKLANOMA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of da		Notary Public 4 4400 6731
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment. NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKAMANA) Ss. COUNTY OF OKAMANA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day	My Commission Expires: 06//	10/22
NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANOMA Ss. COUNTY OF OKLANOMA BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of James Roller, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the		and the same of th
NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANOMA Ss. COUNTY OF OKLANOMA BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of James Roller, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the		
NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANO STATE OKLAN	IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, we the Assignee hereby understand and agree to the terms
By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANOMA) COUNTY OF OKLANOMA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day	described above, and hereby execu	ute this Assignment.
By: James Roller, President STATE OF OKLANOMA) SS. COUNTY OF OKLANOMA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day o		
STATE OF OKLANOWA) SS. COUNTY OF OKLANOWA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of		NEXTSTREAM EMULSIFIER ENHANCER, LLC
STATE OF OKLANOWA) SS. COUNTY OF OKLANOWA) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2018, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the		
STATE OF OKLANOWA) State OF		By: Daile Daile
DEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the		James Roller, President
COUNTY OF CALCULATION) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of d)) an
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of 2018, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the	COUNTY OF OXIAMONA) ss.
2018, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the		<i>,</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2018, personally appeared James Roller, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the	DEEODE ME the under	reigned authority on this II day of IAM/AAV
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the	Mill parconally appeared lames	Roller the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
	instrument and advantaledged to	me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes and consideration in the same and t		
10 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m		n expressed.
Notary Public / //// 5701		n expressed.
My Commission Expires: 06/10/22	purposes and consideration therein	Notary Public // 530:

2

EXHIBIT A

Title	Country	Appl. Date	Appl No.	Grant Date	Pat. No.
Centrifugal Separators for Use in Separating a Mixed Stream of at Least Two Fluids	US	07-27- 2017	15/661134		
Surface-based Separation Assembly for Use in Separating Fluid	US	05-16- 2017	15/596448		
Surface-based Separation Assembly for Use in Separating Fluid	PCT	04-23- 2018	PCT/US18/28866		7,000
Surface-based Separation Assembly for Use in Separating Fluid	AR	05-16- 2018	P180101293		
Surface-based Separation Assembly for Use in Separating Fluid	GCC	05-15- 2018	2018/35304		
Closed Loop Hydrocarbon Extraction System and a Method for Operating the Same	US	12-21- 2015	14/975915	09-18- 2018	10077646
A Closed Loop Hydrocarbon Extraction System and a Method for Operating the Same	EP	06-20- 2016	16734526.3	AAAAA	
System and Method for Well Partition and Downhole Separation of Well Fluids	RU	06-20- 2016	2018105726	***************************************	
A Closed Loop Hydrocarbon Extraction System and a Method for Operating the Same	AU	06-20- 2016	2016296232		
System and Method for Well Partition and Downhole Separation of Well Fluids	СО	06-20- 2016	180001645		

PATENT REEL: 048093 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 01/22/2019